
Трудоустройство выпускников 

в 2015-2016 учебном году 
 

По классам: 

Класс Количество 
Продолжили обучение 

в вузах РФ 

Продолжили обучение 

в средних специальных 

учебных заведениях 

Продолжили обучение 

за границей 

Не продолжили 

обучение 

11-1 21 17 0 2 2 

11-2 30 27 2 1 0 

11-3 23 21 0 0 2 

11-4 17 14 1 1 1 

Итого: 91 
79 

(86,8%) 

3 

(3,2%) 

4 

(4,4%) 

5 

(5,5%) 

 

По профилю 

Класс Количество Профиль 
Продолжили обучение 

по профилю 

11-1 21 
13 естественнонаучный 9 (70%) 

8 лингвистический 8 (100%) 

11-2 30 физико-математический 17 (56,6 %) 

11-3 23 социально-экономический 16 (70 %) 

11-4 17 гимназический класс --- 

 


